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CHAPTER 176. 

[Published March 9, 1875.] 

AN ACT to authorize the county board of supervisors of the county 
of Milwaukee to appropriate a certain gum to the county clerk of 
said county for the purpose of clerk hire. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Board of ell- SErrzoN 1. The county board of supervisors of the 
LerwvieoBuremto .01;  county of Milwaukee kre hereby authorized and em- 
employment of powered to appropriate and allow to the county clerk clerks. 

of' said county a sum not exceeding one thousand 
dollars per annum, in addition to the salary now al-
lowed him, for the term commencing the 1st Monday 
in January, 1875, for the purpose of enabling him 
to employ such clerks and assistants as may be ne-
cessary in his office during said term, said sum so 
allowed to be paid the said clerk in quarterly install-
ments during said term, at the end of each and every 
quarter, by county orders of said county, duly issued 
therefor. 

SEcTiox 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 177. 

[Published, March 9, 1875.] 

AN ACT to authorize the county board of supervisors of the county 
of Milwaukee to appropriate a certain sum to the county treasurer 
of said county for the purpose of clerk hire. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Board of 80. SECTION 1. The county board of supervisors of 
roewrvisoursmte poi; Milwaukee county shall appropriate and allow to the 
clerk hire, county treasurer of said county the sum of three 

thousand dollars ($3,000) per annum in addition to 
the salary now allowed him for the term commenc-
ing on the 1st Monday of January, 1875, for the pur-
pose of enabling him to employ such clerks and as- 


